

CERT ASSOCIATION OF ILLINOIS REGULAR MEMBERSHIP MEETING ZOOM MEETING/CONFERENCE CALL – JANUARY 25, 2022/7:00PM MEETING MINUTES

WELCOME AND ROLL CALL

Interim Board President Trish Billings called the meeting to order at 19:01 and the following were in attendance:

Douglas	South Lake County Regional CERT
Trish	Milton Township
Tony	Oak Park CERT
Tim	Lake County
Linda	Milton Township
Patricia	Chicago CERT
John	Champaign County EMA
Keith W.	Naperville Fire Department
Rich	Chicago Police Department - 12th District Community Policing Office
Laura	Naperville Fire Department
Danato	Huntley CERT
Thomas	West Chicago CERT
Dottie	Milton Township
Yvette	South Lake County Regional CERT
Randy	South Lake County Regional CERT
Linda	Carol Stream Police Department
Johanna	Plainfield CERT
Dean	Milton Township CERT
Diane	Milton Township CERT
Gary	Buffalo Grove CERT
Jeanine	Milton Township
Mike	Sherman Emergency Management Agency
David	SLCR CERT
Tom	Highland Park CERT
Warren	Buffalo Grove CERT
Patty	Village of Alsip
	Trish Tony Tim Linda Patricia John Keith W. Rich Laura Danato Thomas Dottie Yvette Randy Linda Johanna Dean Diane Gary Jeanine Mike David Tom Warren

Samson	Edward	Northbrook CERT
Sezonov	David	Milton Township CERT
Shelton	Ralph	Chicago CERT
Tamraz	Joseph	Chicago CERT
Theising	Dave	North Aurora CERT
Thoss	Sue	South Lake County CERT
Torres	Kelly	Chicago CERT
Ulaskas	Randy	Village of Monee
Weaver	Gordan	Chicago CERT
Wickersheim	Roger	Round Lake Beach CERT
Wilson	Rich	Buffalo Grove Emergency Management Agency
Winter	Nancy	Buffalo Grove Emergency Management Agency

APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM DECEMBER 14, 2021 ZOOM/CONFERENCE CALL

Interim Board Member Trish Billings informed all attendees that the December 14th Regular Meeting Minutes have been posted on the Association's website.

TRAINING

Interim Board Member Rich Frizelis and David Sezenov (Milton Township CERT) presented the evening's training which covered "Winter Preparedness".

SERVICE AWARD

Interim Board member Trish Billings presented a Service Award to former Interim Board President Rich Wilson for his service as the Association's first Board President.

NEXT VIDEO CONFERENCE CALL/MEETING

Next Interim Board Meeting is Monday, February 14, 2022 at 7:00 PM

Next Regular Association Meeting is Tuesday, February 22, 2022 at 7:00 pm.

Interim Board President Trish Billings informed all attendees that the meeting link for this meeting can be used for all subsequent Regular Member meetings.

GOOD OF THE ORDER

None

ADJOURNMENT

Board Member Trish Billings called the meeting at 20:01.

Minutes respectively submitted by Interim Board Member Kurt Clifford (McHenry County EMA)